amount cash flows 1 year years 5 years

  $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2019
Cash and cash equivalents 9,504  9,504  9,504  0  0

Debtors and other receivables 3,414  3,414  3,414  0  0

Other financial assets
  term deposits  0  0  0  0  0

  corporate bonds 79  79  0  79
Total 12,997  12,997  12,918  79  0

2018
Cash and cash equivalents 5,877  5,877  5,877  0  0

Debtors and other receivables 3,315  3,315  3,315  0  0

Other financial assets
  term deposits  2,000  2,000  2,000  0  0

  corporate bonds 30  30  0  30
Total 11,222  11,222  11,192  30  0

Rangitikei District Council  |  Annual Report for 2018-2019

Adopted, 31 October 2019 P a g e  | 133

Note 29C: Financial instrument risks (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding
accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held
constant, based on the Council's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Interest rate risk
   -100bps +100bps

   Other   Other

Note Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

   $000 $000 $000 $000

2019
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (95) 0  95  0

Corporate bonds  0  0  (0) 0

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk   (95) 0  95  0

2018
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (78) 0  78  0

Corporate bonds  0  0  0  0

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk   (78) 0  78  0

Explanation of interest rate sensitivity risk
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant, measured as a basis point (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in
100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%.

 Rangitikei District Council  |  Annual Report for 2018-2019

134 | P a g e  Adopted, 31 October 2019

Note 30: Capital management

The Council's capital is its equity (or ratepayers' funds), which comprise accumulated funds and